Fig. 0852 Series
Installation and Spare Parts Manual
Wheel Control Assembly for
Figs. 0313 & 0885
Solar-Ray® Searchlights
8”, 10”, 12” & 14”
Rev: 6/20160852PTD5
•  16490 N.W. 13th Avenue • Miami, FL 33169-5707 • www.perko.com

correct template on reverse side.
7.        Place searchlight assembly through the cabin roof in proper position and thru-bolt with
5/16 inch machine screws (not supplied).
8.        Install ceiling plate and wheel control assembly.
9.        Wiring must be according to applicable standards and performed by a qualified marine
electrician.
Fig. 0852
Preset
4
0852 Wheel Control Assembly Spare Parts Diagram
       “F”                For                  For                 For
    Length        Standard          Medium            High          Nominal
    Control        Pedestal          Pedestal        Pedestal        Weight
    Inches         Cat. No.          Cat. No.         Cat. No.       Pounds
      7-1/2         0852000*        0852M00*      0852H00*           6
     14-1/2        08520A0         0852MA0       0852HA0            9
     21-1/2        08520B0         0852MB0       0852HB0           12
     28-1/2        08520C0        0852MC0       0852HC0          15
*Maximum Ceiling Thickness, 3 Inches.
NOTE 1:

Date:   1-6-83
Revised: 5/5/16
Drawn By:     D. Beutler
Cat. No. 0852 Series Searchlight Wheel Controls
Fits: 0313 & 0885 Series Searchlight Head Assemblies
SEARCHLIGHT
BASE
“F” DIMENSION
(SEE NOTE #1)
3-
9/
16
”
2”
 Item        Spare Part        Description                                    Qty.
  12        0851SPR012      Fixed Stop Collar                              1
  19                                   Vert. Control Rod (See Note 2)         1
  20                                   Horiz. Control Tube (See Note 2)     1
  21        0851SPR021      Horizontal Lock/Ceiling Plate            1
  22        0851SPR022      Lock Knob with Spacer                     1
  23        0852SPR023      Horizontal Control Wheel                  1
  24        0852SPR024      Vertical Control Wheel                      1
  25        0851SPR025      Upper Control Tube Bushing            1
  26        0851SPR026      Floating Stop Collar                          1
  27        0851SPR027      O-Ring Seal                                      1
  28        0851SPR028      Lower Control Tube Bushing            1
  29              0905             Pinion Gear (Plastic)                         1
Bill of Material
5
7” Base Mounting Template